Approved April 13. 1901.

CHAPTER 297.

An act to amend section 2562, Statutes of Minnesota,
1894. as amended relating to sai'ings banks and their in-
vestments.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION' i. That section two thousand five hundred
sixty-two (2562). Statutes of Minnesota, 1894, as
amended, relating to savings banks and their investments,
he and the same is hereby amended so as to read as fol-
lows :

Section 2562. Tt shall be lawful for the trustees of
any savings bank to invest the moneys deposited therein